Kyobashi OM Building.19-8, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 104-8386, JAPAN

October 26th, 2022

To whom it may concern

Company name: Representative:	NIHON NOHYAKU CO., LTD. Hiroyuki Iwata, Representative Director,
	President (Stock Exchange Code: 4997, Prime market
Combook	of the Tokyo Stock Exchange)
Contact:	Masaki Yoshioka, General Manager of General Affairs & Legal Department (TEL: +81-3-6361-1400)

Smartphone application "NICHINO AI DIAGNOSIS" released in India, Vietnam, and Taiwan

We are pleased to announce that we have released a smartphone application "NICHINO AI DIAGNOSIS" (hereinafter referred to as "NICHINO AI") in India, Vietnam, and Taiwan on 26th October 2022, which is overseas edition of "Diagnose Your Crops with AI!" released in April 2020 in Japan.

NICHINO AI is a crop protection support tool for smartphones, jointly developed by Nihon Nohyaku Co., Ltd. and NTT DATA CCS CORPORATION, with which diseases, pests, and weeds in crop and field are diagnosed by AI. In the above each country and region, our subsidiary companies Nichino India Pvt.Ltd., Nichino Vietnam Co., Ltd. and Taiwan Nihon Nohyaku Co., Ltd. will promote NICHINO AI along with their existing agrochemical business. We will also work with the subsidiary companies to develop solutions that satisfy the local needs of each country and region, by expanding the variety of diagnosable crops and features of NICHINO AI.

In accordance with basic principles of the Nihon Nohyaku Group, we will contribute to society by ensuring a safe and steady food supply and improving the quality of life for all and fulfilling market needs by creating superior values with innovative technologies. We will continue to contribute to society globally through the development of smart agriculture, such as improving the features of this application to meet market needs.